Christian Leaders Training College
Education Division - BANZ Campus

2017 School Fees Structure 2018 School Fees Structure

<< Full Time Residential Students >>

TOTAL REQUIRED FEES (including Food Allowances To Be Refunded)
Student Number of 2017 10% Increase on
Category Program Children Children |Medical Propert Food Food TOTAL the Compulsory |2018 TOTAL FEES
Tuition SRC Fee PErY | Allowance - | Allowance - FEES Fees in 2018
Fee Fee Bond Fee R
Students Children
1. Diploma & ADCS Programs
Single Diploma & ADCS N/A 2,600.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 50.00 720.00 0.00 3,390.00 2,860.00 3,650.00
Married Diploma & ADCS 0 4,400.00 0.00 20.00 20.00 100.00 1,440.00 0.00 5,980.00 4,840.00 6,420.00
Married Diploma & ADCS 1 4,400.00 280.00 25.00 20.00 100.00 1,440.00 360.00 6,625.00 4,840.00 7,065.00
Married Diploma & ADCS 2 4,400.00 560.00 30.00 20.00 100.00 1,440.00 720.00 7,270.00 4,840.00 7,710.00
Married Diploma & ADCS 3 4,400.00 840.00 35.00 20.00 100.00 1,440.00 1,080.00 7,915.00 4,840.00 8,355.00
Married Diploma & ADCS 4 4,400.00 | 1,120.00 40.00 20.00 100.00 1,440.00 1,440.00 8,560.00 4,840.00 9,000.00
Married Diploma & ADCS 5 4,400.00 | 1,400.00 45.00 20.00 100.00 1,440.00 1,800.00 9,205.00 4,840.00 9,645.00
2. Bachelor & GDCS Programs
Single Bachelor & GDCS N/A 3,200.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 50.00 720.00 0.00 3,990.00 3,520.00 4,310.00
Married Bachelor & GDCS 0 5,300.00 0.00 20.00 20.00 100.00 1,440.00 0.00 6,880.00 5,830.00 7,410.00
Married Bachelor & GDCS 1 5,300.00 280.00 25.00 20.00 100.00 1,440.00 360.00 7,525.00 5,830.00 8,055.00
Married Bachelor & GDCS 2 5,300.00 560.00 30.00 20.00 100.00 1,440.00 720.00 8,170.00 5,830.00 8,700.00
Married Bachelor & GDCS 3 5,300.00 840.00 35.00 20.00 100.00 1,440.00 1,080.00 8,815.00 5,830.00 9,345.00
Married Bachelor & GDCS 4 5,300.00 [ 1,120.00 40.00 20.00 100.00 1,440.00 1,440.00 9,460.00 5,830.00 9,990.00
Married Bachelor & GDCS 5 5,300.00 [ 1,400.00 45.00 20.00 100.00 1,440.00 1,800.00 10,105.00 5,830.00 10,635.00
3. Master Program
Single Masters (1 & 2) N/A 4,370.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 4,430.00 4,807.00 4,867.00
Married Masters (1 & 2) 0 6,990.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 7,110.00 7,689.00 7,809.00
Married Masters (1 & 2) 1 6,990.00 280.00 0.00 20.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 7,390.00 7,689.00 8,089.00
Married Masters (1 & 2) 2 6,990.00 560.00 0.00 20.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 7,670.00 7,689.00 8,369.00
Married Masters (1 & 2) 3 6,990.00 840.00 0.00 20.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 7,950.00 7,689.00 8,649.00
Married Masters (1 & 2) 4 6,990.00 | 1,120.00 0.00 20.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 8,230.00 7,689.00 8,929.00
Married Masters (1 & 2) 5 6,990.00 | 1,400.00 0.00 20.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 8,510.00 7,689.00 9,209.00

Notes:

Additions to the CLTC School Fees Structure

1. Medical Fees for the Undergraduate Students [Rates: K10.00/adult and K5.00/child] - To be credited to the CLTC SRC Medical Refund debtors account for students disposal during the year
2. SRC Fees [Rate: K10.00/adult] - To be credited to the CLTC SRC General debtors account for students disposal during the year

3. Property Bond Fees - To be kept in the balance sheet, and refunded to the student at the end of the year after a satisfactory house inspection report is received

4. Children Fees @ K280.00 per child in 2017 while the Children Food Allowance increased from K280.00 in 2016 to K360.00 per child in 2017

5. Food Allowances Refunded period increased from 10 months to 11 months (or 24 FN's)
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. Students with more than 5 children will be charged higher than the Total Fees Required for students with 5 children shown in the Fees Structure

. Tuition Fees Payment for Government & Corporate Sponsored students WILL NOT BE REFUNDED to the students [as per council approval - 2015 council meeting]

. For MTH Students, OCA will cover the Medical Fees & Food Allowances for Students and Children

. 80% of TOTAL SCHOOL FEES REQUIRED BEFORE THE START OF TERM 2/ 2018. THOSE WHO FAIL TO PAY THE REQUIRED 80% WILL BE SENT HOME IMMEDIATELY
0. The contents of this School Fees Structure was presented to the NAC in March 2017. It is now approved by the NAC to be included in the 2018 Application Form

Prepared by: CLTC Finance Office

For more information: Contact: Nou Korema (Finance Manager) Mobile#: 75445737 Email: nkorema@cltc.ac.pg
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